NOTICE OF CODE ORDINANCE 02-328 STATE OF NEW MEXICO. COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos, State of New Mexico, has directed publication of Los Alamos County Code Ordinance 02-328. This will be considered by the County Council at an open meeting on Tuesday, October 18, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., at the Los Alamos County Fire Station No. 3, 129 State Road 4, White Rock, New Mexico 87547. The full copy is available for inspection or purchase, during regular business hours, in the County Clerk's Office: 1000 Central Avenue, Suite 240.

INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS CODE ORDINANCE 02-328

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 40, ARTICLE III, SECTIONS 40-171, 40-173, AND 40-175, OF THE CODE OF THE INCORPORATED COUNTY OF LOS ALAMOS PERTAINING TO WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES

Council of the Incorporated County of Los Alamos By: /s/ Randall T. Ryti, Council Chair Attest: /s/ Naomi D. Maestas, County Clerk

LA DAILY POST

<u>Publication Date:</u> Thursday, September 29, 2022